

04
27.07.2023
Ct. No. 550
Jayanta

WPA 4065 of 2007
With
CAN 2 OF 2010

(Gasper Petrol Station & Ors. Vs. Bharat Petroleum Coprn.
Ltd.)

Records reveal that no one appears to represent on 24th July, 2023 when the matter was last taken up for hearing. Today also, no one appears and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the writ petition along with CAN 2 OF 2010 are dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

Urgent certified photocopy of this order, if applied for, be supplied as expeditiously as possible.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)